Pursuant to Article 95 of the Law on Leasing ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", numbers 85/09, 39/09, 65/13 and 104/16), Articles 5(1)(h) and 19(1)(c) of the Law on the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number: 75/17), Article 12(1)(d) of the Statute of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number: 03/18), the Management Board of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency passed, at its session that was held on May 28th, 2020, the following

A DECISION

on a Correction of the Decision on the Amendments to the Decision on Supervision of Leasing Companies

Article 1

In the Decision on the Amendments to the Decision on Supervision of Leasing Companies ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number: 31/18), in Article 1(1) the words: "In the Decision on the Requirements and Procedure for the Issuance and Revocation of Licenses for Pursuit of Leasing Operations" shall be replaced with: "In the Decision on Supervision of Leasing Companies".

Article 2

This Decision shall be gazetted in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH".

Number: U.O.-45-09/20 Sarajevo, May 28th, 2020

CHAIRWOMAN OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Ljerka Maric, MS, BSc (Econ.), sgd